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Weekly Newsletter - Friday 07th February 2020 

Diary Dates / Reminders 
 

Tue 11th Feb - Y3 swimming (don’t forget swimming kit) 

Tue 11th Feb - Tag Rugby Tournament      

Wed 12th Feb -Year 6 Maths Cafe 

Thu 13th Feb - Silent Disco (please note different times to usual) 

Thu 13th Feb - No multi skills or Y6 revision club  

Fri 14th Feb - End of term 

W/c 2nd March - There will no clubs this week except basketball, street dance, 

football and Year 6 revision club. Hangout will be open as normal. 

Tue 3rd March - Parents evening (Bookings open this evening at 8pm) 

Wed 4th March - Parents evening (Bookings open this evening at 8pm) 

Thu 5th March - World Book day 

Mon 30th March - MSSA Easter Afternoon (3-4pm) 

Wed 1st April - Easter Labyrinth (details to follow in the coming weeks) 

 

Class assemblies 

Over the course of the next few months we will be having class led assemblies. Parents / 

carers are invited to join us on the day/s their children are involved. Below are the dates, 

all of which will start at 2:30 pm. We hope to see you there! 

Wed 4th March—Y5    Wed 29th April—Y1 

Wed 11th March—Y3    Wed 6th May— Foundation 

Tue 17th March—Y4 

Wed 25th March—Y2 

 

http://www.michael-syddall.n-yorks.sch.uk
http://www.facebook.com/michaelsyddallschool


WEEKLY ATTENDANCE 

 

 

 

Well done to Year 5 who had 100% attendance this week. The whole school 

percentage was 95.4% 

Hangout Contact Number: 07756 040396                   

        7:30am - 8:45am & 3pm - 6pm, Monday - Friday during term time 

ALLERGY AWARENESS 

Please be aware that we have people in school who suffer nut 

allergies.  Please can parents be conscious of this when     

providing packed lunches and snacks. 

PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT 

It is not permitted to play on any of the school play equipment 

outside of school hours.   

Do not let children climb on the fences at the front of school, the 

boulder near the KS1 entrance & other decorative features 
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MSSA Silent Disco—Thu 13th Feb (Please note different times) 

FS + KS1 5-6pm 

Year 3/4  6.15pm - 7.15pm 

Year 5 /6 7.30pm—8.30pm 

Entry will be £3 and includes a bag of sweets, drinks will be available for 

30p. 

Children will be given headphones and have a choice of 3 music channels to 

listen and dance along to. 


